

"166TH STREET BRIDGE OVER LEHR DITCH - EN-169" BID TABULATION																	
				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		HUNT PAVING COMPANY		HOOSIER PRIDE EXCAVATING		HIS CONSTRUCTORS		CALUMET CIVIL CONTRACTORS				HOOSIER PRIDE EXCAVATING	
BASE BID																***CORRECTED***	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	QTY	COST	AMOUNT	COST	AMOUNT	COST	AMOUNT	COST	AMOUNT	COST	AMOUNT	COST	AMOUNT	COST	AMOUNT
1.0	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$5,950.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$5,280.00
2.0	Mobilization/Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 49,725.00	\$49,725.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 49,725.00	\$49,725.00	\$ 49,725.00	\$49,725.00
3.0	Construction Engineering	LSUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$9,000.00
4.0	R/W Markers	EA	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 160.00	\$2,080.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 215.00	\$2,795.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,950.00
5.0	Benchmark	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$800.00
6.0	Clearing R/W	LSUM	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$ 17,540.13	\$17,540.13	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$12,000.00
7.0	Present Structure, Remove	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00
8.0	Common Excavation	CYS	1,400	\$10.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 13.50	\$18,900.00	\$ 6.77	\$9,478.00	\$ 12.00	\$16,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$16,800.00
9.0	Farm Fence	LF	2,000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$15,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$12,000.00
10.0	Temporary Silt Fence	LF	904	\$2.00	\$1,808.00	\$ 1.25	\$1,356.00	\$ 1.25	\$1,130.00	\$ 1.50	\$1,356.00	\$ 1.25	\$1,130.00	\$ 1.25	\$1,130.00	\$ 1.25	\$1,130.00
11.0	Temporary Check Dam - Rip-rap Horshoe	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 825.00	\$825.00	\$ 1,155.34	\$1,155.34	\$ 350.00	\$350.00	\$ 350.00	\$350.00
12.0	Temporary Check Dam - Coir Log or Approved Equal	LF	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3.60	\$1,080.00	\$ 10.50	\$3,150.00	\$ 3.25	\$975.00	\$ 3.00	\$900.00	\$ 10.50	\$3,150.00	\$ 10.50	\$3,150.00
13.0	Sediment Trap Outlet	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$2,640.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 825.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 948.77	\$3,795.08	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00
14.0	Cofferdams	LF	333	\$30.03	\$9,999.99	\$ 1,235.00	\$411,255.00	\$ 148.17	\$49,340.61	\$ 1,800.00	\$599,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$33,300.00	\$ 148.17	\$49,340.61	\$ 148.17	\$49,340.61
15.0	Temporary Stream Crossing	LSUM	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$ 7,264.80	\$7,264.80	\$ 9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,264.80	\$7,264.80	\$ 7,264.80	\$7,264.80
16.0	Erosion Control Blanket	SYS	1,000	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$1,650.00	\$ 1.75	\$1,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$1,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$1,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$1,750.00	\$ 1.75	\$1,750.00
17.0	Vegetated Water Quality Swale	LF	600	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$ 18.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 17.50	\$10,500.00	\$ 8.50	\$5,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 17.50	\$10,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$10,500.00
18.0	Restoration and Seeding, "Prairie Mix"	SYS	385	\$40.00	\$15,400.00	\$ 2.10	\$808.50	\$ 2.00	\$770.00	\$ 1.90	\$731.50	\$ 1.80	\$693.00	\$ 2.00	\$770.00	\$ 2.00	\$770.00
19.0	Revetment Rip-Rap	TONS	350	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$15,400.00	\$ 24.80	\$8,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$11,200.00	\$ 54.83	\$19,190.50	\$ 24.80	\$8,680.00	\$ 24.80	\$8,680.00
20.0	Geotextiles for Revetment Rip-Rap	SYS	450	\$2.50	\$1,125.00	\$ 3.50	\$1,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1.32	\$594.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,350.00
21.0	Pipe, RCP, Class 3, Circular, 24"	LF	35	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 72.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 37.30	\$1,305.50	\$ 105.00	\$3,675.00	\$ 84.25	\$2,948.75	\$ 37.30	\$1,305.50	\$ 37.30	\$1,305.50
22.0	Pipe End Section, Concrete, 24"	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 780.07	\$1,560.14	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00
23.0	Structural Backfill, Type 2	CYS	4,000	\$35.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$128,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$136,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$128,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$128,000.00
24.0	Underdrain, 6", Double-Wall, Smooth Bore	LFT	600	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 11.25	\$6,750.00	\$ 11.82	\$7,092.00	\$ 9.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$5,400.00
25.0	32' x 8' Precast Concrete Three-Sided Structure	LSUM	1	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$ 590,000.00	\$590,000.00	\$ 377,595.00	\$377,595.00	\$ 407,200.00	\$407,200.00	\$ 505,000.00	\$505,000.00	\$ 377,595.00	\$377,595.00	\$ 377,595.00	\$377,595.00
26.0	Precast Wingwalls	EA	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$105,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 25,470.00	\$101,880.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$40,000.00
27.0	Precast Headwalls	EA	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$14,750.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 7,025.00	\$14,050.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$12,500.00
28.0	Borrow	CYS	13,650	\$7.00	\$95,550.00	\$ 18.00	\$245,700.00	\$ 11.00	\$150,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$150,150.00	\$ 9.91	\$135,271.50	\$ 11.00	\$150,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$150,150.00
29.0	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53, Base	TONS	827	\$20.00	\$16,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$12,405.00	\$ 16.00	\$13,232.00	\$ 15.00	\$12,405.00	\$ 15.00	\$12,405.00	\$ 16.00	\$13,232.00	\$ 16.00	\$13,232.00
30.0	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53, O, Shoulder	TONS	175	\$20.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$4,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$4,200.00
31.0	HMA Base, 25 mm, Type B	TONS	920	\$50.00	\$46,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$52,440.00	\$ 49.50	\$45,540.00	\$ 52.00	\$47,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$55,200.00	\$ 49.50	\$45,540.00	\$ 49.50	\$45,540.00
32.0	HMA Intermediate, 19.0 mm, Type B	TONS	360	\$60.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$22,680.00	\$ 55.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$20,880.00	\$ 68.00	\$24,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$19,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$19,800.00
33.0	HMA Surface, 9.5 mm, Type B	TONS	200	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$16,400.00	\$ 71.50	\$14,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 71.50	\$14,300.00	\$ 71.50	\$14,300.00
34.0	Tack Coat	TONS	3.5	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 530.00	\$1,855.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 485.00	\$1,697.50	\$ 200.00	\$700.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,750.00
35.0	Milling, 1 1/4"	SYS	350	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 14.00	\$4,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 5.50	\$1,925.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$3,150.00
36.0	6" PCCP	SYS	105	\$65.00	\$6,825.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,725.00	\$ 49.00	\$5,145.00	\$ 45.00	\$4,725.00	\$ 80.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$5,145.00	\$ 49.00	\$5,145.00
37.0	Compacted Aggregate, No. 53, Base, Driveway	TONS	35	\$20.00	\$700.00	\$ 60.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$735.00	\$ 29.00	\$1,015.00	\$ 45.00	\$1,575.00	\$ 21.00	\$735.00	\$ 21.00	\$735.00
38.0	Sugar Maple Tree	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 540.00	\$540.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00
39.0	Pipe, PVC SDR-26, 8", Field Tile Restore*	LFT	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$ 100.50	\$100.50	\$ 40.00	\$40.00	\$ 315.00	\$315.00	\$ 16.56	\$16.56	\$ 40.00	\$40.00	\$ 40.00	\$40.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$990,572.99		\$1,927,370.00		\$1,025,532.91		\$1,661,330.00		\$1,174,000.00				\$1,025,532.91	
ALTERNATE BID #1																	
A1.1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 3,500.00									